AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL PRINEVILLE GENERAL ORDINANCES.

The people of the city of Prineville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 176, enacted September 13, 1910, relating to street grade and construction specifications, is repealed.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 181, enacted January 10, 1911, relating to street grades, is repealed.

Section 3. Ordinance No. 187, enacted July 20, 1911, relating to sidewalk repair, is repealed.

Section 4. Ordinance No. 209, enacted November 11, 1913, relating to street grades, is repealed.

Section 5. Ordinance No. 301, enacted November 7, 1933, relating to billiard and cardrooms, is repealed.

Section 6. Ordinance No. 347, date of enactment unknown, relating to council proceedings, is repealed.

Section 7. Ordinance No. 352, enacted June 15, 1938, relating to business licenses, is repealed.

Section 8. Ordinance No. 390, date of enactment unknown, relating to sidewalk construction, is repealed.

Section 9. Ordinance No. 397, date of enactment unknown, relating to council proceedings, is repealed.

Section 10. Ordinance No. 408, date of enactment unknown, relating to sidewalk construction, is repealed.

Section 11, Ordinance No. 432, date of enactment unknown, relating to sidewalk construction, is repealed.

Section 12. Ordinance No. 462, date of enactment unknown, relating to street grades, is repealed. Section 13. Ordinance No. 251, enacted June 15, 1938. relating to transi

Section 13. Ordinance No. 351, enacted June 15, 1938, relating to transient *See below Adopted by the city council this 20th day of October, 1965. Approved by the mayor this 20th day of (October, 1965.

rances

City/Recorder *Inasmuch as the adoption of this ordinance is necessary for the completion of the codification of the ordinances of the City of Prineville, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full forceand effect from and after its adoption by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.